Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

Infinity Logistics and Transport Ventures Limited

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1442)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT ALLOTMENT RESULT ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of Infinity Logistics and Transport Ventures Limited (the "Company") in relation to the allotment results made by the Company dated 20 January 2020 which was uploaded to the Stock Exchange's website at www.hkexnews.hk at 8:00 a.m. and the Company's website at www.infinity.com.my (the "Allotment Result Announcement"). We would like to clarify that the Allotment Result Announcement shall be replaced entirely by the revised allotment results announcement uploaded to the Stock Exchange's website at www.hkexnews.hk and the Company's website at www.infinity.com.my in the afternoon around 4:00 p.m. today.

By order of the Board
Infinity Logistics and Transport Ventures Limited
Dato' Chan Kong Yew

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 20 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Dato' Chan Kong Yew, Dato' Kwan Siew Deeg and Datin Lo Shing Ping; and the independent nonexecutive Directors of the Company are Mr. Chan Leng Wai, Mr. Li Chi Keung and Mr. Tan Poay Teik.

This announcement and a copy of the Prospectus will remain on the Stock Exchange's website at www.hkexnews.hk and in the case of this announcement, on the "Latest Company Announcements" pages for at least 7 days from the date of its posting. This announcement and a copy of the Prospectus will also be published and remain on the Company's website at www. infinity.com.my.